
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

LANCASHIRE COUNTY 
COUNCILLOR 

Euxton, Buckshaw & Astley Division 
Cllr Aidy Riggott   T: 07585 633025   
E: aidy.riggott@lancashire.gov.uk 
 
 
 

CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCILLORS 

Euxton ward  
Cllr Joan Williamson  T: 07879 496408 
E: joan.williamson@chorley.gov.uk 
Cllr Danny Gee  T: 01257 260947   
E: danny.gee@chorley.gov.uk 
Cllr Tom Gray  T: 01257 411814   
E: tom.gray@chorley.gov.uk 
 

Buckshaw & Whittle ward  
Cllr Russell Green T: 07866 123178 
E: russ.green@chorley.gov.uk 
Cllr Aidy Riggott  T: 07585 633025 
E: aidy.riggott@chorley.gov.uk 
Cllr Dedrah Moss  T: 07811 818997 
E: dedrah.moss@chorley.gov.uk 

Croston, Mawdesley & Euxton South ward 
Cllr Alan Platt  T: 079 6000 3401   
E: alan.platt@chorley.gov.uk 
Cllr Craige Southern  T: 07831440558 
E: craige.southern@chorley.gov.uk 
Cllr Debra Platt T: 079 6000 3199 
E: debra.platt@chorley.gov.uk 
 

EUXTON PARISH COUNCILLORS 

Euxton Ward 
Cllr Patricia Fellows    T: 277213 
Cllr Ian Hamer    T: 267280 
Cllr Eric Jones   T: 265013 
Cllr Paul Morton   T: 07771 848604 
Cllr Andy Oddy   T: 07717 895242 
Cllr Rebecca Peers   T: 277821 
Cllr Dez Rigg   T: 273986 
Cllr Helen Tune   T: 411711 
Cllr Steve Walker   T: 07766 395316 
Cllr Barry Williamson   T: 460168 
Cllr Joan Williamson   T: 460168 
 

Euxton Buckshaw Ward 
Cllr Barrie Duckworth   T: 07580 247222 
Cllr Katrina Reed   T: 271199 
Cllr Aidy Riggott   T: 07585 633025 
Cllr Christine Turner T: 07747 179555 
Cllr Geoff Vickers T: 07949 517522 
 
Euxton South Ward 
Cllr David Maltman 270311 
Cllr Vyn Thornhill    T: 264550 

MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT  

Chorley MP - Sir Lindsay Hoyle MP  
T: 0207 219 3515 or 01257 271555  

E: hoylel@parliament.uk 
 
 
 

Who is my Councillor? 


